4.1 CITY agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR monthly, for all services and work that has 
been completed, inspected, and properly invoiced by CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement. 
The total compensation paid to CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed 
TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($274,780.00), which includes an owner’s contingency fee in 
the amount of TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND 
00/100 CENTS ($24,980.00). The total compensation amount includes the cost of furnishing the 
required payment and performance bonds, and no additional compensation shall be due to the 
CONTRACTOR for such bonds or for any other incidental costs associated therewith. 

4.1.1 This contingency authorizes the CITY to execute change orders up to the amount

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a public entity; may not be 
awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or consultant under a contract 
with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months following the date of being 
placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Agreement, the CONTRACTOR represents 
and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is currently on the convicted vendor list.